SUFFOLK

CONSTABULARY "o

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

REQUEST NUMBER: F-2011-03384
REQUEST DETAILS:

“How many Employees of the RSPCA, or individuals working on behalf of the
RSPCA are authorised by your Police Force to make PNC, STORM or other
information/data enquiries on all or any systems you operate.

Please specify if these individuals have direct or indirect access to such
information and systems. ”

RESPONSE:

Suffolk Constabulary has considered your request for information and our
response is below.

No employee of the RSCPA or individual working on behalf of the RSPCA has
direct access to information or Police Systems.

There is Memorandum of Understanding between the RSPCA and the Force
Operations Room where in an emergency situation a PNC check can be
carried out, this in accordance with the Data Protection Act Section 29 (3) and
is risk assessed by the Police before any response is made.

There are currently 13 persons authorised from the RSPCA to make these
requests.

The Suffolk Constabulary in complying with their statutory duty under sections 1 and 11 of the Freedom
of Information Act 2000 to release the enclosed information will not breach the Copyright, Desighs and
Patents Act 1988. However, the rights of the copyright owner of the enclosed information will continue to
be protected by law. Applications for the copyright owner’s written permission to reproduce any part of
the attached information should be addressed to the Information Compliance Manager, Suffolk
Constabulary Headquarters, Martlesham Heath, Suffolk, IP5 3QS.



